3D The Direct Drive Difference
Features
Test and Process Gauges
For Skydrol Applications
3D gauges are the most durable gauges for
Skydrol applications. The helically-wound
bourdon tube eliminates all the gears and link-
ages that wear out in other gauges. Regular

Inoonel X-750
316 series stainless steel
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 25505-23B17GAB
Model #
25= process
and test
gauges
Type
5=pressure
1=compound
2=vacuum
Accuracy
0=process
4=test
Size
4=41/2”
5=6”
-
Range Connection
B=1/4”; C=1/2”
Flange/
Fitting
Case Mod
Code -
Mod
Code
 ACCURACY: 0=Rrocess; 4-test. Process accuracy is 1/2% mid scale and 1% full scale
     overall. Test accuracy is 1/4% full scale. Reduced accuracy for vacuum, compound,
     high-pressure test (8,000 psi and greater), and ultra high pressure (15,000 and 20,000).
 DIAL SIZE
     4=41/2” (114mm) (nominal)
     5=6” (152mm) (nominal)
     CASE MATERIAL/COLOR
5=StainIess steel (41/2” only)
7=Purple nylon (6” only)
8=Black nylon (only)
CONNECTION: 1/4” or 1/2” NPT male bottom or back connect, 1/2” NPT
not recommended above 6,000 psig. Other connections available.
     MOD CODE
GAB=Skydrol
     MOD CODE (Consult factory for other available options)
ISO=Metric scale (kPa)          GBT=Laminted glass crystal for SS case
ISOD=Dual scale kPa/psi       GAD=Vibration dampening
     FLANGE AND FITTING
l =Front flange/bottom fitting
2=Front flange/back fitting
3=Back flange/bottom fitting
4=Back flange/back fitting
5=No flange/bottom fitting
6=No flange/back fitting
     RANGE (psig*)         31=0-1,500
21=0-30           32=0-2,000
48=30”Hg-0-30          33=0-3,000
   (compound)          34=0-4,000